
2006 Championship Table 
(includes Wyvern 10k - December 17th) - FINAL POSITIONS 
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   Men's Age Graded (Veterans) Championship                                   

                                              Races Total 

1 Dodd, Paul   20 20 20*   20 20 20 20 20 20       20 20 20*         10 200 

2 Schofield, Richard 20 19   19   18 19 17*       20     19 19 17* 20 19     10 192 

3 Arthurs, Julian 19   19 17     18 18     17     20 18   16 19       10 181 

4 Checchia, Frank 18 17     19     11* 17 17 13* 19   19       16   17 19 10 178 

5 Hurren, Ade 16 18       17     19   16         17 18 18 16   20 10 175 

6 Bollen, Steve       14   12 17   16       16 18 16 15 15   15     10 154 

7 Hutton, Chris 17 16     18 11   10     11       17 16 13     18   10 147 

8 Hayward, Phil 14         10   7 15   14 19 12 17 14   12         10 134 

9 Trussler, Ian   13 18 13   7 16 6*   15 8           9   10 16   10 125 

10 Perkins, Tom 15 14     17     1* 10   1*   14   12 11 8 8 4* 11   10 120 

11 Pollastrone, Nick           19   16     18   20           20 20   6 113 

12 Cusick, Peter               15   18           18     17 19 18 6 105 

13 Perry, Neil               2     4   10 15 13 12 10 10   12   9 88 

14 Brazier, Tony   15   16 20 14                         11     5 76 

15 Dinwoodie, Stuart               19   19             19   18     4 75 

16 Opie, Paul           8 14   13   2   8 16         8     7 69 

17 Farley, Dominic           4   3 12             13   13 9 15   7 69 

18 Ceazar, Brett           16   13 18       18                 4 65 

19 Rich, Jon               1 14 14 5             12 5 13   7 64 

20 Blackman, Clive               8     7 18 11               17 5 61 

21 Wright, Kevin           6     11   3         10 4   7 14   7 55 

22 Edwards, Paul               12     15       15   11         4 53 

23 Paki, Len 13           13         17           6       4 49 

24 McDonald, Dave       15       14     19                     3 48 

25 Field, Rob   12             9   1   6     9 6   2     7 45 

26 Coward, Jeremy               4     6 14 15       5         5 44 



27 Jones, David         16 2   1 8   1   1               15 7 44 

28 Miller, Stephen                   16 10   17                 3 43 

29 Howells, Gerard               5     9           14   14     4 42 

30 Rose, Matt               1     1   7 14     7 9 3     7 42 

31 Wiggins, Ian                       16               10 14 3 40 

32 Wood, Steve                   13 1   1   11     3 1 8   7 38 

33 Edwards, Tom               9     12   13                 3 34 

34 Golledge, Nick                           13       5 1   13 4 32 

35 Hayes, Wayne           15                       17       2 32 

36 Strange, Andrew           5 15           5         7       4 32 

37 Lewis, Neil                                   15 13     2 28 

38 Gillham, Paul                               14     12     2 26 

39 McIntosh, Kevin                         1     8   4 1 9   5 23 

40 Moss, Pete                     1   9         11       3 21 

41 Pearce, Jerry                           12   7 2         3 21 

42 Morris, Colin                     1 15 4                 3 20 

43 Bennetts, Andy       18                                   1 18 

44 Constable, Chris                                         16 1 16 

45 Cox, Mike                                   14       1 14 

46 Hibbert, Ralph           13                               1 13 

47 Napier, Kevin           1   1 7   1   2                 5 12 

48 Liddle, David           9                               1 9 

49 Witts, Dave                                     6     1 6 

50 Farropa, Richard                     1   3           1     3 5 

51 Gosling, Kevin           3                               1 3 

52 Mudrack, Sergio                                 3         1 3 

53 Edwards, Will               1                           1 1 

54 Hook, Steve                                     1     1 1 

55 Parry, Glenn                                     1     1 1 

56 Day, Jonathan                                     1     1 1 

  



  Men's Open Championship                                           

                                              Races Total 

1 Dodd, Paul   20 20 19*   20 20 20 20 20 20       20 20 20*         10 200 

2 Checchia, Frank 19 19     20     17* 19 17* 17   20 20       19   18 20 10 191 

3 Schofield, Richard 20 18   18   19 19 14*       20     18 17* 17 20 18     10 187 

4 Hutton, Chris 18 16     19 16   15     18       19 18 16     19   10 174 

5 Arthurs, Julian 17   19 17     18 16     16     19 17   15 17       10 171 

6 Hurren, Ade 16 17       17     18   15         15 18 16 15   19 10 166 

7 Perkins, Tom 15 15     17     1* 15   6*   13   15 13 12 12 11* 14   10 141 

8 Perry, Neil               9     12   15 18 16 14 13 13   15   9 125 

9 Bollen, Steve       15   11 16   11       10 16 14 11 10 6       10 120 

10 Cusick, Peter               18   19           19     20 20 18 6 114 

11 Trussler, Ian   12 18 13   5 15 1*   14 3           7   3 11   10 101 

12 Rich, Jon               7 16 16 13             14 12 16   7 94 

13 Pollastrone, Nick           15   10     10   17           14 17   6 83 

14 Hayward, Phil 13         4   1 9   1 17 4 13 12   6         10 80 

15 Dinwoodie, Stuart               19   18             19   19     4 75 

16 Farley, Dominic           6   4 14             12   11 10 13   7 70 

17 Coward, Jeremy               12     14 14 19       8         5 67 

18 Brazier, Tony   14   16 18 13                       4       5 65 

19 Field, Rob   13             10   5   11     10 9   7     7 65 

20 Opie, Paul           9 14   13   1   8 15       5       7 65 

21 Rose, Matt               1     1   9 17     11 10 8     7 57 

22 Ceazar, Brett           14   11 17       14                 4 56 

23 Blackman, Clive               3     4 18 12               17 5 54 

24 Paki, Len 14           13         19         3 4       5 53 

25 Edwards, Tom               13     19   18                 3 50 

26 Wright, Kevin           7     12   2         9 4   2 12   7 48 

27 Jones, David         16 3   1 8   1   2               16 7 47 

28 Howells, Gerard               8     9           14   13     4 44 

29 Strange, Andrew           12 17           6         9       4 44 

30 Miller, Stephen                   15 11   16                 3 42 

31 Wood, Steve                   13 1   1   11     3 1 8   7 38 



32 Wiggins, Ian                       16               9 13 3 38 

33 Golledge, Nick                           14       6 1   15 4 36 

34 Hayes, Wayne           18                       18       2 36 

35 Gillham, Paul                               16     17     2 33 

36 Edwards, Paul               6     8       13   5         4 32 

37 Lewis, Neil                                   15 16     2 31 

38 McIntosh, Kevin                         1     8   5 1 10   5 25 

39 McDonald, Dave       14       3     7                     3 24 

40 Morris, Colin                     1 15 5                 3 21 

41 Bennetts, Andy       20                                   1 20 

42 Pearce, Jerry                           12   7           2 19 

43 Moss, Pete                     1   7         7       3 15 

44 Constable, Chris                                         14 1 14 

45 Napier, Kevin           1   1 7   1   1                 5 11 

46 Hibbert, Ralph           10                               1 10 

47 Witts, Dave                                     9     1 9 

48 Cox, Mike                                   8       1 8 

49 Liddle, David           8                               1 8 

50 Edwards, Will               6                           1 6 

51 Farropa, Richard                     1   3           1     3 5 

52 Gosling, Kevin           2                               1 2 

53 Mudrack, Sergio                                 2         1 2 

54 Day, Jonathan                                     1     1 1 

55 Hook, Steve                                     1     1 1 

56 Parry, Glenn                                     1     1 1 

  



  Women's Age Graded (Veterans) Championship                                 

                                              Races Total 

1 Dodd, Joc 20     20   20 19* 20 19* 20 20       20 20     20 20   10 200 

2 Blackman, Mel   20 20       20 19* 20 19 18* 20 20       20 20   19   10 198 

3 Thorpe, Mandy 18 19         17 15* 17   16 18 17         17 16 18   10 173 

4 White, Vicky               17 18 18 17   16 20       18     20 8 144 

5 Denning, Nicola 19     19     18 18     19   19       19         7 131 

6 Watkins, Charlotte                 16   15   18 19     16   19   18 7 121 

7 Jones, Debbie               16   17 14     18       16 18   19 7 118 

8 Murphy, Kirsty           16   10 12   10   8 15 19   13   8     9 111 

9 Napier, Margaret           19   12 13   12   13       18   17     7 104 

10 Strange, Sarah             15 11   15     12     18     15   16 7 102 

11 Blake, Caroline               14 15     16   17   19 17         6 98 

12 Coignard, Nadege                   14 11   11       15 15 14     6 80 

13 Smart, Adella   18   17   18                   17     10     5 80 

14 Stubbs, Alex                   16 13   14         14 13     5 70 

15 Baker, Marisa 17     18     16 13                           4 64 

16 Pearce, Kate                     8     16   16 14         4 54 

17 Hurren, Cheryl 16   19     17                               3 52 

18 Perry, Kelly               9     9   7 14               4 39 

19 Stewart Tanner, Sue                       19           19       2 38 

20 Opie, Linda                 14       9           11     3 34 

21 Wong, Tsui                                     12 16   2 28 

22 McIntosh, Emma                                     6 15   2 21 

23 Constable, Helen                       17                   1 17 

24 Lippett, Karen                                         17 1 17 

25 Duckenfield, Karen                                       17   1 17 

26 Bleaken, Marianne                         15                 1 15 

27 Knight, Julia                         10                 1 10 

28 Sprigg, Elaine                                     9     1 9 

29 Carrington, Janet                                     7     1 7 

30 Poole, Jo                                     5     1 5 



  Women's Open Championship                                         

                                              Races Total 

1 Blackman, Mel   20 20       20 17* 20 18 18 20 16*       19 20   19   10 194 

2 Thorpe, Mandy 19 19         18 16* 18   17 19 17         17 18 18   10 180 

3 Dodd, Joc 18     18   20 17 15* 16 17 14*       20 19     16 17   10 178 

4 Vicky, White               19 19 20 19   18 20       19     20 8 154 

5 Denning, Nicola 20     20     19 20     20   20       20         7 139 

6 Jones, Debbie               18   19 15     18       18 19   19 7 126 

7 Watkins, Charlotte                 17   16   19 19     17   20   18 7 126 

8 Murphy, Kirsty           16   10 13   10   8 15 19   13   8     9 112 

9 Strange, Sarah             15 12   15     14     18     17   17 7 108 

10 Blake, Caroline               13 15     16   17   20 18         6 99 

11 Napier, Margaret           18   11 12   11   10       16   13     7 91 

12 Coignard, Nadege                   14 13   13       15 15 15     6 85 

13 Smart, Adella   18   17   19                   17     11     5 82 

14 Baker, Marisa 17     19     16 15                           4 67 

15 Stubbs, Alex                   16 12   12         14 12     5 66 

16 Pearce, Kate                     8     16   16 14         4 54 

17 Hurren, Cheryl 16   19     17                               3 52 

18 Perry, Kelly               9     9   7 14               4 39 

19 Stewart Tanner, Sue                       18           16       2 34 

20 Opie, Linda                 14       9           10     3 33 

21 Wong, Tsui                                     14 16   2 30 

22 McIntosh, Emma                                     6 15   2 21 

23 Duckenfield, Karen                                       20   1 20 

24 Constable, Helen                       17                   1 17 

25 Lippett, Karen                                         16 1 16 

26 Bleaken, Marriane                         15                 1 15 

27 Knight, Julia                         11                 1 11 

28 Sprigg, Elaine                                     9     1 9 

29 Carrington, Janet                                     7     1 7 

30 Poole, Jo                                     5     1 5 

 


